DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC WORKS

SHAWYN PATTERSON-HOWARD City Hall, One Roosevelt Square DWAYNE.A.. JONES
Mayor Mount Vernon. NY. 10550 Commissioner
(914) 914-665-2343 JOHN NUCULOVIC
email:dpwconcerns@mountvernonny.gov Deputy Commissioner

March 5, 2026

Honorable City Council

Of the City of Mount Vernon

City Hall, Mount Vernon, New York

(via the Office of the Mayor)

RE: Change Order No. 1 — Sewer Rehabilitation Phase 1: Project 122022-2

1. SITUATION. To further conduct high-priority repairs in accordance with the City’s sewer system Consent Order

for illicit discharges.

2. REQUEST. Wherefore, the undersigned Deputy Commissioner of Public Works respectfully requests legislation
authorizing CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (attached). There would be no change in the scope of work.

3. FUNDING. Additional funding for this project is already available in NYSDEC 2021 WQIP C01519GG

The point of contact for this memorandum is the undersigned. Thank you very much, again and as usual, for your
assistance and support.

John Nuculovic
Deputy Commissioner of Public Works

“The Jewel of Westchester”



CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Owner: City of Mount Vernon Owner’s Project No.: 122022-2
Engineer: Arcadis of New York, Inc Engineer’s Project No.: 30108806
Contractor: National Water Main Cleaning Company  Contractor’s Project No.: MOUO015-3
Project: Sewer Rehabilitation — Phase 1
Contract Sewer Rehabilitation —
Name: Phase 1

Effective Date of
Date Issued: 3/3/2026 Change Order: 3/3/2026

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: On May 2, 2023, Mount Vernon City Council authorized the award of a competitively procured
contract to National Water Main Cleaning Company for Sewer Rehabilitation Phase 1 in the total amount of
$6,923,630. The contract has expired and reached the fee limit. The City is in the process of advertising a new high
priority sewer rehabilitation contract, which is anticipated to begin in May or June 2026. This contract amendment
is to continue high priority repairs until the new contract begins. The contract price is being increased by $500,000

and the contract date extended to June 30, 2026.

Change in Contract Price

Change in Contract Times

Original Contract Price:

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: 11/30/2025
S 6,923,630.00 Ready for final payment: 11/30/2025
Increase from previously approved Change Orders Increase from previously approved Change Orders
Substantial Completion: 0
S 0.00 Ready for final payment: 0
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 11/30/2025
S 6,923,630.00 Ready for final payment: 11/30/2025
Increase this Change Order: Increase this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 06/30/2026
S 500,000 Ready for final payment: 06/30/2026

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

S 7,423,630

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 06/30/2026
Ready for final payment: 06/30/2026

Recommended by Engineer

Accepted by Contractor

Authorized by Owner

By: Kevin Hogan By: By:
Title:  Principal Engineer Title: Title:
Date: Date: Date:

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev. 1

Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
Pagelof1



	122022-2 Change Order Referral Letter.pdf
	NWM Sewer Rehab Change Order 1 for 122022-2.pdf

